
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Springer, Lena (5-3)
Loss: Maddox, Dresden (9-15)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Megan Rabin First: Leah Bowen Second Base: Terry Holt 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 1:52   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rutgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Ohio State 0 1 2 0 2 0 X 5 6 0

Rutgers (24-3) -vs- Ohio State (33-17-1) 5/12/2016 at University Park, Pa. (Beard Field)

Rutgers 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huang, Stephanie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Whitley, Jordan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hall, Rebecca 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Slowinski, Melanie ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Maddox, Sierra dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Adams, Elizabeth c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Todd, Carly cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anico, Nicolette lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wells, Meaghan rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddox, Dresden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 0 5 4

2B: Todd, Carly (1)
SH: Wells, Meaghan (1)
E: Wells, Meaghan (1)

Ohio State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
White, Taylor cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Bayne, Alex rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Prantl, Cammi lf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
McIntyre, Maddy ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Clark, Emily 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Goodwin, Ashley 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kirk, Anna 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Betschel, Bri ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leonard, Erika dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin, Becca c/pr 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Machovina, Jess ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Springer, Lena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 6 5 3 1 5

2B: Prantl, Cammi (1); Machovina, Jess (1)
HR: Prantl, Cammi (1); McIntyre, Maddy (1)
SB: White, Taylor (1); Gavin, Becca (1)

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddox, Dresden (L, 9-15) 6.0 6 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 25 28 14 3 113
Totals 6 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 25 28 14 3 113

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Springer, Lena (W, 5-3) 7.0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 7 83
Totals 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 24 25 9 7 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers - Top of 1st RU OSU
Huang, S grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Whitley, J grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Hall, R singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Slowinski, M struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0

Ohio State - Top of 1st RU OSU
White fouled out to c (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Bayne walked (3-2 FBSFBBB). 0 0
Prantl reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Bayne out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
McIntyre grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Rutgers - Top of 2nd RU OSU
Maddox, S flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Adams, E flied out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBFFF). 0 0
Todd, C singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Anico, N. flied out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0

Ohio State - Top of 2nd RU OSU
Clark flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Goodwin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Kirk fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Leonard reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-0); Goodwin advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin singled to second base, RBI; Leonard advanced to third; Goodwin scored, unearned. 0 1
Gavin stole second. 0 1
White flied out to cf (2-2 FFBFB). 0 1

Rutgers - Top of 3rd RU OSU
Wells, M struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK). 0 1
Huang, S singled, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 1
Whitley, J grounded out to p (0-0); Huang, S advanced to second. 0 1
Hall, R flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Ohio State - Top of 3rd RU OSU
Bayne struck out swinging (1-2 BFSK). 0 1
Prantl doubled to right center (1-1 BF). 0 1
McIntyre homered, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Prantl scored. 0 3
Clark flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSB). 0 3
Goodwin fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFFBFF). 0 3

Rutgers - Top of 4th RU OSU
Slowinski, M struck out swinging (3-2 FSBBBS). 0 3
Maddox, S struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 3
Adams, E flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3

Ohio State - Top of 4th RU OSU
Betschel pinch hit for Kirk. 0 3
Betschel lined out to cf (1-2 FFBFFFF). 0 3
Leonard grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 0 3
Gavin fouled out to lf (1-2 FKB). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers - Top of 5th RU OSU
Kirk to 3b for Betschel. 0 3
Todd, C doubled to right center (3-2 BBBKF). 0 3
Anico, N. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Wells, M out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 FB); Todd, C advanced to third. 0 3
Huang, S grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Ohio State - Top of 5th RU OSU
White singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F). 0 3
Bayne flied out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 3
White stole second. 0 3
Prantl homered, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); White scored. 0 5
McIntyre flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 5
Clark walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 5
Goodwin fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 5

Rutgers - Top of 6th RU OSU
Whitley, J lined out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Hall, R grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5
Slowinski, M fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5

Ohio State - Top of 6th RU OSU
Kirk flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Leonard flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 0 5
Machovina pinch hit for Gavin. 0 5
Machovina doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 5
Gavin pinch ran for Machovina. 0 5
White flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 5

Rutgers - Top of 7th RU OSU
Gavin to c. 0 5
Maddox, S struck out swinging (1-2 BFS). 0 5
Adams, E flied out to c (1-0 B). 0 5
Todd, C flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 5

Ohio State - Top of 7th RU OSU


